

Ú

SLP(Crl.)No. 3579 OF 2000

ITEM No.473

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3579/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in CRLM 24381/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASKOK KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. THR. S.P.,PATNA.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.P. Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Exemption is allowed.  
Bail is extended till the second week of January,  
2003 on the same terms and conditions.  
List thereafter.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master